	07-07-2003	Atty. Docket No.: TPL 0132 PU
FORM PTO-1595 R	102489936	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Modified)	PATENTS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the United States Depart and		d the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	$(1.0)^{2}$ 2. Name and	address of receiving party(ies):
Michael J. Duffy, Donald M. Austin, David J.	Smallwood Name:	M & C CORPORATION
	Internal A	Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes <u>X</u> No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Add	dress: <u>8424 E. 12 Mile Road, Second Floor</u>
<u>X</u> AssignmentMer	ger	
Security AgreementCha	nge of Name City: <u>W</u> a	arren State: <u>M1</u> Zip: <u>48093</u>
Other	Additional name	e(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Execution Date: June 24,2003		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	116020127	
If this document is being filed together with an	OOOA7 ew application, the execution dat	te of the application is: June 24, 2003
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Talen (10.(3)
Addi	tional numbers attached?	Yes <u>X</u> No
 Name and address of party to whom correspon- concerning document should be mailed: 	dence 6. Total nurr	nber of applications and patents involved: <u>One</u>
Name: <u>Ronald M. Nabozny</u>	7. Total Fee	(37 C.F.R. § 1.21(h)) \$ 40.00
Address: Brooks & Kushman P.C.	XEnc	
1000 Town Center, Twenty-Second Floor		
City: <u>Southfield</u> State: <u>MI</u> ZIF	P: 48075	horized to be charged to Deposit Account
	8. Deposit A	Account Number:
06/26/2003 JBALINAN 00000015 10602437	(Attach dupli	icate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoi document.	ng information is true and correct, an \bigcirc	nd any attached copy is a true copy of the original
	1.3 11	
Ronald M. Nabozny	Kulik	June 24, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
Total number of pages	including cover sheet, attachments,	and document:2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 014228 FRAME: 0064

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, MICHAEL J. DUFFY of 1053 Glen Eagles Cr. Midland, Ontario, Canada L4R 2R2; DONALD M. AUSTIN of 22 Fernanne Dr. Perkinsfield, Ontario, Canada L0L 2J0; and DAVID J. SMALLWOOD of 105 Maple Street, Victoria Harbour, Ontario, Canada LOK 2AO, respectively, do hereby assign, sell and set over to M & C CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan and having a place of business at 8424 E. 12 Mile Road, Second Floor, Warren, Michigan 48093, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

COLD FORMED LATCH WIRE

set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent executed by us on the _____ day of _____, 20___, and on the _____ day of ______, 20___, respectively; or

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on ______, Application No. ______ (we hereby authorize our attorney to insert the application filing date and number when they become known),

including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Date: 24_1UNO3, 2003 Date: June 24, 2003 Date: (June 24, 2003

Mitze Duffin
MICHAELJ. DUFFY
Non Juston
DONALD M. AUSTRY
1 And Feet
DAVID J. SMALLWOOD
\bigcup

PATENT REEL: 014228 FRAME: 0065